

MP3播放器 | Walkman®

便携式蓝牙音箱 | Wireless Portable Speaker

Model Name 机型名称	NW-WS623	NW-E394
Capacity 容量	4GB	8GB
Colors 颜色	Black / Grayish White / Blue / Lime Green	Black / Blue / Red
Usage 用途	Music	Music / Photo / FM
FM Tuner FM调频	—	● (87.5 to 108.0 MHz)
φ4.4mm Balanced Connection φ4.4mm平衡连接	—	—
Audio Formats(Codec) *1 音频格式(编解码器)	MP3 / WMA / AAC / Linear PCM / FLAC*2	MP3 / WMA / AAC / Linear PCM
Photo Format(Codec) *3 照片格式(编解码器)	—	JPEG
Display 显示	—	1.77 inch, TFT color display
Dimensions(WxHxD)(Approx.) 尺寸(宽x高x深)(约)	—	43.2 × 92.3 × 9.6mm
Mass(Approx.) 重量(约)	32g	39g
Playback Time(Approx.) 播放时间(约)	Music: 12 hours *4 *5	Music: 35 hours *4
USB-based Charging Time(Approx.) USB充电时间(约)	1.5 hours (Built-in Lithium-ion Battery)	2 hours (Built-in Lithium-ion Battery)
System Requirements Computer 系统要求电脑	Windows / Mac	Windows / Mac
3minutes Charge 3分钟充电	Up to 60minutes play back (MP3 128kbps)	—
Menu Display Language 多语言菜单显示	—	English / German / Spanish / French / Italian / Polish / Portuguese / Russian / Turkish / Japanese / Korean / Chinese (Traditional Chinese / Simplified Chinese) 中文(繁体中文 / 简体中文)
Instruction Manual Language 使用说明书	English / Arabic / Chinese (Traditional Chinese / Simplified Chinese) 中文(繁体中文 / 简体中文)	English / Arabic / Chinese (Traditional Chinese / Simplified Chinese) 中文(繁体中文 / 简体中文)

Model 机型	SRS-ULT10	SRS-XB100
Speaker System 扬声器系统	Woofer/Tweeter Passive Radiator	Full range Passive radiator
Speaker Add Function 扬声器添加功能	● (Stereo Pair)	● (Stereo/Double)
Bluetooth® enabled product 蓝牙™ enabled product	●	●
ULT POWER SOUND	●	—
Hands-Free Function 免提	●	●
Water-proof / Dust-proof 防水 / 防尘	● *1 *2 With IP67 waterproof and dustproof IP67防尘防水	● *1 *2
Strap belt 背带	● Adjustable lanyard length Detachable 挂绳长度可调 可拆卸	●
Battery Life (Approx.) 电池寿命(约)	12h Battery Charging Time : 5.0h	16h Battery Charging Time : 4.5h
USB Charge USB充电	●	●
Dimensions(W×H×D):mm (Approx.) 尺寸(宽×高×深)(约)	206×77×76	Φ76×95
Weights (Approx.) 重量(约)	650g	274g
Instruction Manual Language 使用说明书	English/Chinese(Traditional) 中文/ Korean/Thai/Indonesian/Arabic	English/Chinese(Traditional) 中文/ Korean/Thai/Indonesian/Arabic

*1 Copyright protected files cannot be played back. Sampling frequency may not correspond to all encoders. Files that are 4 GB (APE is 2GB) or larger cannot be played back. (不会播放受著作权保护的文件。有关支持的音频文件的比特率和采样频率等信息,请参考产品说明书。)
 *2 For sampling frequency over 352.8 kHz, it will be down convert playback. (它将在352.8kHz以上进行下转换播放) *3 Some photo files cannot be played back, depending on their file formats. (根据文件格式的不同,某些照片文件无法播放。)
 *4 When playing MP3 128kbps. (当播放MP3 128kbps时。)*5 Ambient sound function: OFF. (环境声模式:关闭。)

: Products with this mark have been discontinued, and thus may be in short supply or out of stock. Please confirm availability with the store before making a selection.

: 此标识的商品已停产,库存数量可能有限或已售罄。选购前请先与店方确认。

*1 IPX7 equivalency: The speaker has been tested to and maintains its operability when gently submersed in water to a depth of 1 m and left for 30 minutes. IPX7 (持续浸水防护等级): 经过测试,当浸于约1米深的水中约30分钟时,仍然可以保持其操作性。 *2 IP6X equivalency: The speaker has been tested to and continues to block dust after stirring for 8 hours in a testing device which contains dust particles that are up to 75 μm in diameter IP6X (灰尘防护等级) 经过测试,在含有最大直径约75微米的灰尘颗粒的测试设备中晃动约8小时后,仍然可以持续防尘。

: Products with this mark have been discontinued, and thus may be in short supply or out of stock. Please confirm availability with the store before making a selection.

: 有此标识的商品已停产,库存数量可能有限或已售罄。选购前请先与店方确认。